(non-promoter)

Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of issue of Equity Shares:

The Company intends to raise up to a maximum of Rs. 49,99,92,800/- (Rupees Forty Nine Crores Ninety Nine

Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only) by way of issuance of up to maximum 40,32,200 (Forty Lakhs

Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred) Equity Shares.

Page 18 of 31

ARVIND SMARTSPACES LIMITED

ALVIAD SMALTS PACES [CIN — L45201GJ2008PLC055771]

Regd. Office: 24, Government Servant's Society,

Near Municipal Market, Off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura,

Ahmedabad-380009. Contact: 079 6826 7000

Website: www.arvindsmartspaces.com

Email:_investor@arvindinfra.com

6. Proposal of the promoters / directors or key management personnel to subscribe to the offer:

No Promoter & Promoter Group of the Company, Directors or Key Management Personnel are subscribing to

this offer of Equity Shares.

7. The Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue is given below:

Sr. Category of shareholder Pre-shareholding Post-shareholding*

No. No. of % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

Shares Held Held

A Promoter & Promoter Group

A(1) | Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 261297 0.73 261297 0.62

A(2) | Any Other (Body Corporates) 19962892 56.15 22785392 53.73

Aura Business Ventures LLP 0 0.00 1600000 3.77

Aura Merchandise Private Limited 100 0.00 1222600 2.88

Total (A) = A(1)+A(2) 20224189 56.88 23046689 54.34

B Institutions

B(1) | Public — Institutions

Mutual Funds 1202 0.00 1202 0.00

Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00 4032200 9.51

HDFC Capital Affordable Real Estate Fund - 1” 0 0.00 4032200 9.51

Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

Foreign Portfolio Investors 11990 0.03 11990 0.03

Financial Institutions/ Banks 836 0.00 836 0.00

Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

Provident Funds/ Pension Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

Any Other (specify) 96 0.00 96 0.00

Total B(1) 14124 0.04 4046324 9.54

B(2) | Central Government/ State 53 0.00 53 0.00

Government(s)/ President of India

Total B(1) 53 0.00 53 0.00

Total B = B(1)+B(2) 14177 0.04 4046377 9.54

c Public - Non — Institutions

Individuals - 6425403 18.07 6425403 15.15

i. Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.

Page 19 of 31

ALVIND SMACTSPACES
ARVIND SMARTSPACES LIMITED

[CIN — L45201GJ2008PLC055771]

Regd. Office: 24, Government Servant's Society,

Near Municipal Market, Off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura,

Ahmedabad-380009. Contact: 079 6826 7000

Website: www.arvindsmartspaces.com

Email:_investor@arvindinfra.com

2 Individuals - 5753807 16.18 5753807 13.57

ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

3 NBFCs registered with RBI 5886 0.02 5886 0.01

4 Trusts 633407 1.78 633407 1.49

5 HUF 718041 2.02 718041 1.69

6 Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 359973 1.01 359973 0.85

7 LLP 99009 0.28 99009 0.23

8 Overseas Corporate Bodies 290 0.00 290 0.00

9 Clearing Members 211841 0.60 211841 0.50

10 | Bodies Corporate 1107527 3.12 1107527 2.61

Total (C ) 15315184 43.08 15315184 36.11

Total (A) + (B) + (C) 35553550 100.00 42408250 100.00

*Post giving effect of Resolution 1 and 2 excluding ESOPs (“ESOP”) which are granted under the respective ESOP Schemes

and Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) issued on Preferential Basis on 27" April, 2021.

* On a fully diluted basis (considering ESOPs and Warrants) the holding of HDFC Capital Affordable Real Estate Fund — 1

would be 8.83%.

- In the event of any further issue of shares by the Company between the date of this notice and the date of allotment of

Equity Shares, the shareholding pattern shall stand modified accordingly.

Proposed time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

[…]

Class Number of Equity
Sr. Total Amount

Name of the proposed Allottee Shares proposed to
No . (Rs.)

be issued

2 Aura Merchandise Private Limited Body Corporate 12,22,500 15,15,90,000

(Promoter Group

Entity)

Total 28,22,500 34,99,90,000

5. Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of issue of Equity Shares:

The Company intends to raise up to a maximum of Rs. 34,99,90,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Crores Ninety Nine

Lakhs Ninety Thousand Only) by way of issuance of up to maximum 28,22,500 (Twenty Eight Lakhs Twenty

Two Thousand Five Hundred) Equity Shares.

6. Proposal of the promoters / directors or key management personnel to subscribe to the offer:

Apart from Aura Business Ventures LLP and Aura Merchandise Private Limited, no other Promoter and

Promoter Group of the Company, Directors or Key Management Personnel are subscribing to this offer of

Equity Shares.

7. The Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue is given below:

Sr. Category of shareholder Pre-shareholding Post-shareholding*

No. No. of % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

Shares Held Held

A Promoter & Promoter Group

A(1) | Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 261297 0.73 261297 0.62

A(2) | Any Other (Body Corporates) 19962892 56.15 22785392 53.73

Aura Business Ventures LLP* 0 0.00 1600000 3.77

Aura Merchandise Private Limited* 100 0.00 1222600 2.88

Total (A) = A(1)+A(2) 20224189 56.88 23046689 54.34

B Institutions

B(1) | Public — Institutions

Mutual Funds 1202 0.00 1202 0.00

Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00 4032200 9.51

HDFC Capital Affordable Real Estate Fund - 1 0 0.00 4032200 9.51

Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

Foreign Portfolio Investors 11990 0.03 11990 0.03

Page 26 of 31

Ac ARVIND SMARTSPACES LIMITED

VIAD SMAITS PAC ES [CIN — L45201GJ2008PLC055771]

Regd. Office: 24, Government Servant's Society,

Near Municipal Market, Off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura,

Ahmedabad-380009. Contact: 079 6826 7000

Website: www.arvindsmartspaces.com

Email:_investor@arvindinfra.com

Financial Institutions/ Banks 836 0.00 836 0.00

Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

Provident Funds/ Pension Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

Any Other (specify) 96 0.00 96 0.00

Total B(1) 14124 0.04 4046324 9.54

B(2) | Central Government/ State 53 0.00 53 0.00

Government(s)/ President of India

Total B(1) 53 0.00 53 0.00

Total B = B(1)+B(2) 14177 0.04 4046377 9.54

c Public - Non — Institutions

Individuals - 6425403 18.07 6425403 15.15

i. Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.

2 Individuals - 5753807 16.18 5753807 13.57

ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

3 NBFCs registered with RBI 5886 0.02 5886 0.01

4 | Trusts 633407 1.78 633407 1.49

5 HUF 718041 2.02 718041 1.69

6 Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 359973 1.01 359973 0.85

7 LLP 99009 0.28 99009 0.23

8 Overseas Corporate Bodies 290 0.00 290 0.00

9 Clearing Members 211841 0.60 211841 0.50

10 | Bodies Corporate 1107527 3.12 1107527 2.61

Total (C) 15315184 43.08 15315184 36.11

Total (A) + (B) + (C) 35553550 100.00 42408250 100.00
*Post giving effect of Resolution 1 and 2 excluding ESOPs (“ESOP”) which are granted under the respective ESOP Schemes

and Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) issued on Preferential Basis on 27 April, 2021.

* Ona fully diluted basis (considering ESOPs and Warrants) the holding of Aura Business Ventures LLP would be 3.50%.

“On a fully diluted basis (considering ESOPs and Warrants) the holding of Aura Merchandise Private Limited would be

2.68%.

8. Proposed time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

In terms of Regulation 170 of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed within